# **\$140.00 483**2

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM547051

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Qualcomm Life, Inc.		02/11/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Capsule Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	5775 Morehouse Drive		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92121		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4832475	TRIO MOTION
Registration Number:	4631153	TRIO
Registration Number:	4598926	FIT
Registration Number:	4611270	FIT FREQUENCY, INTENSITY, TENACITY
Registration Number:	4586156	HAT TRICK MOTION

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4048927056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-855-1500

Email: tmatlanta@seyfarth.com
Correspondent Name: Seyfarth Shaw LLP

**Address Line 1:** 1075 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023845-009001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becki C. Lee
SIGNATURE:	/Becki C. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006782 FRAME: 0023

900521112

source=Restated Articles for Capsule Technolgies, Inc#page1.tif source=Restated Articles for Capsule Technolgies, Inc#page2.tif source=Restated Articles for Capsule Technolgies, Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006782 FRAME: 0024

# 3424182

# RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF.

QUALCOMM LIFE, INC.

FILED
Secretary of State
State of California

In FEB 1 1 2019 6

The undersigned hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the President and the Assistant Secretary, respectively, of Qualcomm Life, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are restated to read in its entirety as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and Exhibit A is hereby formally incorporated by reference as if fully set forth herein.
- 3. The foregoing restatement of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly approved by the board of directors of the Corporation.
- 4. The foregoing restatement of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly approved by the required vote of the sole shareholder in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the Corporation is 1,000 and such outstanding shares of the Corporation consist entirely of Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share ("Common Stock"). All 1,000 shares of Common Stock voted in favor of the foregoing restatement of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation. The number of shares voting in favor exceeded the vote required, and the percentage vote required was more than 50%.

\* \* \* \* \*

KE 59374670.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006782 FRAME: 0025

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct to the best of our knowledge.

Date: February 11, 2019

By:

Tohn

John Przediak President

Justin Chen

Assistant Secretar

#### Exhibit A

#### RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

# CAPSULE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

#### ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is Capsule Technologies, Inc.

# ARTICLE II

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

# **ARTICLE III**

The Corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock, consisting of common stock, par value \$0.0001 per share ("Common Stock"); and the total number of shares of Common Stock which the Corporation is authorized to issue is one thousand (1,000).

#### ARTICLE IV

The liability of directors of the Corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law.

The Corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of agents (as defined in Section 317 of the California Corporations Code) for breach of duty to the Corporation and its shareholders through bylaw provisions, agreements with agents, vote of shareholders or disinterested directors, or otherwise, in excess of the indemnification otherwise permitted by Section 317 of the California Corporations Code, subject only to the applicable limits set forth in Section 204 of the California Corporations Code.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006782 FRAME: 0027

**RECORDED: 10/29/2019**